

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11677/2011

NIRMAL KUMAR JOSHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 31/01/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. O.P. Gaggar, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioners may take appropriate steps to confirm  
service upon unserved respondent Nos.1, 14 and 15 on or before  
17.2.2012.

So far as respondent No.1 is concerned, petitioner  
can serve him through standing counsel or through central  
agency.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR