

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11677/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2011 in CMWP No.51437/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NIRMAL KUMAR JOSHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, Adv.
for Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. Ravindera Kr. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. O.P. Gaggar, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rajshree Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn terms of the prayer made in the letter circulated, two
weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master

|