

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11677/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2011 in CMWP No. 51437/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NIRMAL KUMAR JOSHI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 17/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vijayalakshmi, Adv.
Mr. Divyesh Pratap, Adv.
Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For RR 2-10 Mr. O.P. Gaggar, Adv.

For Rr 11-13 Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| List the matter after the ensuing Christmas holidays. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA] | | [SHARDA KAPOOR] |
| COURT MASTER | | COURT MASTER |