

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11677/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/01/2011  
in CMWP No. 51437/2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

NIRMAL KUMAR JOSHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date : 25/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shomila Bakshi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR

Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The case is adjourned.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Satish Kumar Yadav  
Date: 2014.07.26  
12:46:07 IST  
Reason: